developing and expanding the business of the Company and taking to business to greater heights. 

Remuneration: 

(I) Salary: 

Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores only) per annum with a power to the GNRC/Board to increase the 
salary payable to the Managing Director up to a maximum limit of Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 
only) per annum from time to time. 

(II) Perquisites: 

Category A 

i. Housing  : The Company shall provide suitable residential accommodation with 
all facilities and amenities (including gas, telephone, electricity, water, 
and furnishings) for Mr.